/	MRD 11.28.03 12-01-		
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
-	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10258.  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	3661 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heller Financial, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Total Safety, Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 11111 Wilcrest Green  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77042  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release  Execution Date: 11/25/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Texas  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	1993338; 1993147  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
12/02/200 01 FC:852 02 FC:852 03 FC:852	Name: King & Spalding Internal Address: Attn: Deborah Corey  1 LNUCLLER 00000111 1993338  21 40.00 SP 22 25.00 SP 23 120.00 GP		
	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street		
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30303		
	9. Signature.  Deborah Corey  Name of Person Signing  Deborah Corey  November 25, 2003  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Repln. Ref: 12/02/2003 LMUFILER 0012114100 BOB:110980 Hame/Humber:1993338 FC: 9204 \$50.00 CR

## U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	Reg. No.	Registration Date
Total Safety	United States	2390958	October 3, 2000
Total Safety	United States	2399146	October 31, 2000
Total Safety (and Design)	United States	1993338	August 13, 1996
Total Safety (and Design)	United States	1993147	August 13, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0640

## **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**

Total Safety, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Borrower"), and Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1998, recorded at Reel 1806, Frame 0877 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), whereby Lender was granted a security interest in, the "Trademark Collateral", as that term is defined therein.

Lender hereby releases all its security interests under the Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interests in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and reassigns the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, such trademarks, to Borrower, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 25 day of November, 2003.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By:

Tiffe

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF Cook

On this  $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$  of November, 2003, before me appeared,  $\frac{\text{Neil Groulden}}{\text{Groulden}}$ , the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as  $\frac{\text{Sensor Vice Presiden}}{\text{Meiler Financial}}$ , Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Commission Expiration Date: February 25, 2005

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
SOPHIA HARITON
Hotary Public - State of Managements along the state of Managements and th

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/28/2003 REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0641